

Ref: 02076\_03910\_2018-02-12\_01  
Date: 12 February 2018

Standing Way  
Eaglestone  
Milton Keynes  
MK6 5LD  
Tel: 01908 660033  
[www.mkhospital.nhs.uk](http://www.mkhospital.nhs.uk)  
For people who have hearing loss  
Minicom 01908 243924

**Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 07 February 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following:-

**Q1) Please provide the name of your Trust(s) and the names of the Hospitals you run**

As above. Please note we are a single site Trust.

**Q2) Under the care of your Trust, how many women had a stillbirth from and including 37 weeks in the following years?**

- a) 2014 - 4
- b) 2015 - 2
- c) 2016 - 4
- d) 2017 - 6

**Q3) Of those that had a stillbirth in Q2, how many of those women were 40 weeks or more, in the following years?**

- a) 2014 - 1
- b) 2015 - 1
- c) 2016 - 1
- d) 2017 - 5

**Q4) Of those women who had had a stillbirth in Q2- How many were sent home from the Trust because they were considered to be in early stages of labour, in the following years?**

- a) 2014 - 0
- b) 2015 - 0
- c) 2016 - 0
- d) 2017 - 0

**Q5) Following each stillbirths noted in Q2, in the following years how many internal investigations into why the baby died were carried out?**

- a) 2014 - 4
- b) 2015 - 2
- c) 2016 - 4
- d) 2017 - 6

**Q6) Following on from Q5, in 2017 only, please list how many times each of these was a contributing factor, concluded from the investigation**

- a) poor staffing levels
- b) lack of available beds
- c) lack of experienced Dr or obstetrician
- d) failure to notice vital signs of distress
- e) other - (please specify)

I can confirm none of the above were contributing factors in any of the cases.

**Q7) Do you have a bereavement suite in your Trust? If yes, how many?**

Yes - 1

**Q8) Do you have Specialist Bereavement Midwife in your Trust? If yes, how many?**

Yes – 1

**Q9) Does your Trust provide midwives with compulsory bereavement training?**

Yes

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator  
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.
---